addition to their holiday compensation. 

ARTICLE7 
CLOTHING ALLOWANCE AND EQUIPMENT 

Clothing Allowance. Clothing Allowance. Each police officer (regular) of the Police Department 

of the Town shall receive, each fiscal year, a clothing (and cleaning) allowance of $1,200.00 ( one 

thousand two hundred dollars), in the form of a stipend through payroll, to purchase uniforms, 

clothing, and equipment from approved vendors, and in accordance with items listed in 

Department Policy 4.37 (Uniforms, Clothing, and Individual Equipment), provided, however, that